
General 
Fund 11

Coop
 Fund 12

Building 
Fund 21

Child Nutrition
Fund 22

Maps 
Fund 24

District Sources of Revenue
1100 Taxes Levied/Assessed 5,843,050.84 0.00 829,806.54 0.00 0.00
1300 Earnings-Investments & Bond Sales 34,953.10 0.00 19,989.55 0.00 0.00
1400 Rental Disposals & Commissions 6,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1500 Reimbursements 55,327.17 0.00 3,000.00 0.00 0.00
1600 Other Local Sources 71,717.64 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1700 Child Nutrition Programs 39,327.42 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1800 Athletics 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1900 School Activities 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

6,050,376.17 0.00 852,796.09 0.00 0.00
Intermediate Sources of Revenue
2100 County 4 Mill Ad Valorem Tax 507,175.27 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
2200 County Apportionment 16,098.64 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

523,273.91 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
State Sources of Revenue
3110 Gross Production Tax 484,093.44 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3120 Motor Vehicle Collections 294,777.82 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3130 Rural Electric Cooperative Tax 249,997.46 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3140 State School Land Earnings 127,189.47 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3150 Vehicle Tax Stamp 87.69 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

1,156,145.88 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

3210 Foundation & Salary Incentive Aid 1,158,103.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3211 State Paid Salary Adjustment 253,467.61 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3250 Education Flexible Benefit Allowance 895,674.01 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

2,307,244.62 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

3310 Alternative & At-Risk Education 105,607.05 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
105,607.05 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

3400 State-Categorical 214,804.10 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3600 Other State Sources 11,291.63 0.00 1.12 0.00 0.00
3700 Child Nutrition Programs 3,984.60 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3800 State-Vocational Programs 61,742.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

291,822.33 0.00 1.12 0.00 0.00
Federal Sources of Revenue
4100 Federal Direct 76,051.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4200 Disadvantaged Students 241,883.50 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4300 Individuals with Disabilities 167,547.19 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4400 Title IV, V, VI and X 314,160.71 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4500 Other Intermediate Sources 2,779.15 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4600 Miscellaneous Federal Sources 141,715.88 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4700 Child Nutrition Programs 726,570.17 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

1,670,707.60 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
New Revenue Received From School Year 2025 12,105,177.56 0.00 852,797.21 0.00 0.00

Balance Sheet Accounts
6110 Cash Forward June 30,  2024 3,487,234.67 0.00 1,504,549.14 0.00 0.00
6130 Prior Years Lapsed Approp. 1,760.50 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
6140 Estopped Warrants 5,253.63 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

3,494,248.80 0.00 1,504,549.14 0.00 0.00

Non-Revenue Receipts
5120 -5190 Return of Assets 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
5600 Correcting Entry 1,255.20 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

1,255.20 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

15,599,426.36 0.00Total Revenue Available FY 2025 2,357,346.35 0.00 0.00
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Municipal Levy 
Fund 25

ChildCare
Fund 26

Bond 
Funds 31-39

Sinking 
Fund 41

Endowment
Fund 50

District Sources of Revenue
1100 Taxes Levied/Assessed 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,125,312.84 0.00
1300 Earnings-Investments & Bond Sales 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1400 Rental Disposals & Commissions 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1500 Reimbursements 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1600 Other Local Sources 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1700 Child Nutrition Programs 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1800 Athletics 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1900 School Activities 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 1,125,312.84 0.00
Intermediate Sources of Revenue
2100 County 4 Mill Ad Valorem Tax 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
2200 County Apportionment 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
State Sources of Revenue
3110 Gross Production Tax 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3120 Motor Vehicle Collections 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3130 Rural Electric Cooperative Tax 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3140 State School Land Earnings 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3150 Vehicle Tax Stamp 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

3210 Foundation & Salary Incentive Aid 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3211 State Paid Salary Adjustment 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3250 Education Flexible Benefit Allowance 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

3310 Alternative & At-Risk Education 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

3400 State-Categorical 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3600 Other State Sources 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3700 Child Nutrition Programs 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3800 State-Vocational Programs 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Federal Sources of Revenue
4100 Federal Direct 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4200 Disadvantaged Students 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4300 Individuals with Disabilities 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4400 Title IV, V, VI and X 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4500 Other Intermediate Sources 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4600 Miscellaneous Federal Sources 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4700 Child Nutrition Programs 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
New Revenue Received From School Year 2025 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,125,312.84 0.00

Balance Sheet Accounts
6110 Cash Forward June 30,  2024 0.00 0.00 2,607,303.83 -127,899.71 0.00
6130 Prior Years Lapsed Approp. 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
6140 Estopped Warrants 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 2,607,303.83 -127,899.71 0.00

Non-Revenue Receipts
5120 -5190 Return of Assets 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
5600 Correcting Entry 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00Total Revenue Available  FY 2025 2,607,303.83 997,413.13 0.00
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Activity
Fund 60

Trust & Agency
Funds 81-86

Source
Total

District Sources of Revenue
1100 Taxes Levied/Assessed 0.00 0.00 7,798,170.22
1300 Earnings-Investments & Bond Sales 1,275.71 631.73 56,850.09
1400 Rental Disposals & Commissions 0.00 0.00 6,000.00
1500 Reimbursements 0.00 0.00 58,327.17
1600 Other Local Sources 3,619.27 3,280.00 78,616.91
1700 Child Nutrition Programs 0.00 0.00 39,327.42
1800 Athletics 34,650.45 0.00 34,650.45
1900 School Activities 264,140.65 0.00 264,140.65

303,686.08 3,911.73 8,336,082.91
Intermediate Sources of Revenue
2100 County 4 Mill Ad Valorem Tax 0.00 0.00 507,175.27
2200 County Apportionment 0.00 0.00 16,098.64

0.00 0.00 523,273.91
State Sources of Revenue
3110 Gross Production Tax 0.00 0.00 484,093.44
3120 Motor Vehicle Collections 0.00 0.00 294,777.82
3130 Rural Electric Cooperative Tax 0.00 0.00 249,997.46
3140 State School Land Earnings 0.00 0.00 127,189.47
3150 Vehicle Tax Stamp 0.00 0.00 87.69

0.00 0.00 1,156,145.88

3210 Foundation & Salary Incentive Aid 0.00 0.00 1,158,103.00
3211 State Paid Salary Adjustment 0.00 0.00 253,467.61
3250 Education Flexible Benefit Allowance 0.00 0.00 895,674.01

0.00 0.00 2,307,244.62

3310 Alternative & At-Risk Education 0.00 0.00 105,607.05
0.00 0.00 105,607.05

3400 State-Categorical 0.00 0.00 214,804.10
3600 Other State Sources 0.00 0.00 11,292.75
3700 Child Nutrition Programs 0.00 0.00 3,984.60
3800 State-Vocational Programs 0.00 0.00 61,742.00

0.00 0.00 291,823.45
Federal Sources of Revenue
4100 Federal Direct 0.00 0.00 76,051.00
4200 Disadvantaged Students 0.00 0.00 241,883.50
4300 Individuals with Disabilities 0.00 0.00 167,547.19
4400 Title IV, V, VI and X 0.00 0.00 314,160.71
4500 Other Intermediate Sources 0.00 0.00 2,779.15
4600 Miscellaneous Federal Sources 0.00 0.00 141,715.88
4700 Child Nutrition Programs 0.00 0.00 726,570.17

0.00 0.00 1,670,707.60
New Revenue Received From School Year 2025 303,686.08 3,911.73 14,390,885.42

Balance Sheet Accounts
6110 Cash Forward June 30,  2024 201,719.27 29,842.41 7,702,749.61
6130 Prior Years Lapsed Approp. 0.00 0.00 1,760.50
6140 Estopped Warrants 140.00 500.00 5,893.63

201,859.27 30,342.41 7,710,403.74

Non-Revenue Receipts
5120 -5190 Return of Assets 5,900.00 0.00 5,900.00
5600 Correcting Entry 0.00 0.00 1,255.20

5,900.00 0.00 7,155.20

505,545.35 34,254.14Total Revenue Available FY 2025 22,101,289.16
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